

Money Exn case No : 73 of 2019
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No.15.
Date: 06-03-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD of Jdr. No.1
Dhr files lawyer's hazira.
SR through court in respect of Jdr. No.1 is received being
duly served as per report of Nazir endorsed thereon.
But Jdr No.1 is absent today without any step despite
receiving summon. Hence the case will be heard exparte
against Jdr. No.1.
The case has already been declared exparte against Jdr. No. 2
vide order dated 18-07-2022.
Fix -21-05-2025 for exparte hearing of the case.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia